15,815,8 0,00
8,0
Multilayer SMD NTC
thermistors
The preferred solution for temperature
measurement and compensation
TDK Electronics AG
Piezo & Protection Devices Business Group

0402 / 1005 0.6 0.6 1.7
0603 / 1608 1.0 1.0 3.0
0805 / 2012 1.3 1.2 3.4
1206 / 3216 1.8 1.2 4.5
C
A
B
Multilayer SMD NTC thermistors · Temperature measurement and compensation
© TDK Electronics AG  2022
PPD ML  6
15,815,8 0,00
8,0
5,60
EIA R25 ΔRR B25/50 B25/85 B25/100 ΔB25/100 Ordering code
case size kΩ % K K K %
0402 10 ±0.5 (D), ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3380 3435 3455 ±1 B57230V2103+260
0402 10 ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±3 B57221V2103J060
0402 47 ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±3 B57221V2473J060
0402 47 ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4050 4108 4131 ±1 B57250V2473+560
0402 100 ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4250 4311 4334 ±1 B57250V2104+360
0603
0603
10
10
±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J)
±0,5 (D)
3380
3380
3435
3435
3455
3455
±1
±0.7
B57330V2103+260
B57334V2103D260
0603 10 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3590 3635 3650 ±3 B57301V2103+060
0603 10 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±3 B57321V2103+060
0603 22 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57371V2223+060
0603 47 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57371V2473+060
0603 47 ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4050 4108 4131 ±1.5 B57357V2473+560
0603 47 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4050 4108 4131 ±2 B57358V2473+560
0603 100 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57371V2104+060
0603 100 ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±1 B57374V2104+060
0603 100 ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4200 4260 4282 ±1 B57350V2104+460
0603 100 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4250 4311 4334 ±2 B57358V2104+360
0805 1 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±3 B57421V2102+062
0805 10 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3590 3635 3650 ±3 B57401V2103+062
0806 10 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3660 3720 3730 ±3 B57620C5103+062
0805 10 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±3 B57421V2103+062
0805 10 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57471V2103+062
0805 22 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57471V2223+062
0805 47 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57471V2473+062
0805 100 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57471V2104+062
0805 470 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57471V2474+062
+ = resistance tolerance
● Accurate temperature sensing from -55 °C to +125 °C
● Excellent long-term stability
Features

Product Center
(Standard series)
Other resources
NTC Thermistors
Design Tools
Multilayer SMD NTC thermistors · Temperature measurement and compensation
© TDK Electronics AG  2022
PPD ML  7
15,815,8 0,00
8,0
5,60
EIA R25 ΔRR B25/50 B25/85 B25/100 ΔB25/100 Ordering code
case size kΩ % K K K % + = Rtol
0402 4.7 ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±3 B57251V5472J060
0402 10 ±0.5 (D), ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3380 3435 3455 ±1 (D: ±0.7) B57232V5103+360
0402 10 ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±3 B57251V5103J060
0402 47 ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4050 4108 4131 ±1 B57259V5473+360
0402 100 ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4250 4311 4334 ±1 B57254V5104+360
0603 10 ±0.5 (D), ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3380 3435 3455 ±1 (D: ±0.7) B57332V5103+360
0603 10 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3590 3635 3650 ±3 B57342V5103+060
0603 10 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±3 B57351V5103+060
0603 10 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57352V5103+060
0603 10 ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±1 B57358V5103+360
0603 22 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±3 B57351V5223+060
0603 22 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57352V5223+060
0603 47 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57352V5473+060
0603 47 ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4050 4108 4131 ±1 B57359V5473+260
0603 100 ±1 (F), ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±1 B57352V5104+360
0603 100 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57352V5104+060
0805 4.7 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3590 3635 3650 ±3 B57442V5472+062
0805 4.7 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57452V5472+062
0805 10 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3590 3635 3650 ±3 B57442V5103+062
0805 10 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±3 B57451V5103+062
0805 10 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57452V5103+062
0805 33 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±3 B57451V5333+062
0805 47 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 3940 3980 4000 ±3 B57451V5473+062
0805 100 ±3 (H), ±5 (J) 4386 4455 4480 ±3 B57452V5104+062
● Accurate temperature sensing from -40 °C to +150 °C
● Excellent long-term stability
● Qualification based on AEC-Q200, Rev. D
Features